MOTIVATIONAL
INTERVIEWING

FOURTH EDITION

HELPING PEOPLE CHANGE AND GROW

William R. Miller
Stephen Rollnick

&

THE GUILFORD PRESS
New York London



CHAPTER1

CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER S

CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER S

CHAPTER 6

CHAPTER 7

CHAPTER 8

CHAPTER ¢

Contents

PART !

HELPING PEOPLE CHANGE AND GROW
The Mind and Heart When Helping

What Is Motivational Interviewing?

A Flowing Conversation

PART I
PRACTICING MOTIVATIONAL INTERVIEWING

Engagiﬁg: “Can We Walk Together?”
Focusing: “Where Are We Going?”
Evoking: “Why Would You Go There?”
Planning: “How Will You Get There?”

PART IH
A DEEPER DIVE
INTO MOTIVATIONAL INTERVIEWING

Deeper Listening

Focusing: A Deeper Dive

34

49

51

69

83

114

141

143

155

Xiii



Xiv

CHAPTER 1D

CHAPTER U

CHAPTER 12

CHAPTER 13

CHAPTER 14

CHAPTER 15

CHAPTER 16

CHAPYER 1Y

CHAPTER 18

Evaking: Cultivating Change Talk
Offering Information and Advice
Supporting Persistence

Planting Seeds

Responding to Sustain Tatk and Discord

Practicing Well

PART 1V
LEARNING AND STUDYING
MOTIVATIONAL INTERVIEWING

Learning Motivational Interviewing
Learning from Conversations about Change

Studying Motivational Interviewing

Glossary of Motivational Interviewing Concepts

Index

Contents

174

191

203

214

229

253

265

267

285

298

323

331



