## MOTIVATIONAL INTERVIEWING

**FOURTH EDITION** 

HELPING PEOPLE CHANGE AND GROW

William R. Miller Stephen Rollnick



## Contents

	PAK!!	
	HELPING PEOPLE CHANGE AND GROW	1
CHAPTER 1	The Mind and Heart When Helping	3
CHAPTER 2	What Is Motivational Interviewing?	15
CHAPTER 3	A Flowing Conversation	34
	PART II PRACTICING MOTIVATIONAL INTERVIEWING	49
CHAPTER 4	Engaging: "Can We Walk Together?"	51
CHAPTER 5	Focusing: "Where Are We Going?"	69
CHAPTER 6	Evoking: "Why Would You Go There?"	83
CHAPTER 7	Planning: "How Will You Get There?"	114
	PART III A DEEPER DIVE INTO MOTIVATIONAL INTERVIEWING	141
CHAPTER 8	Deeper Listening	143
CHAPTER 9	Focusing: A Deeper Dive	155
		viii

	Contents
Evoking: Cultivating Change Talk	174
Offering Information and Advice	191
Supporting Persistence	203
Planting Seeds	214
Responding to Sustain Talk and Discord	229
Practicing Well	253
PART IV LEARNING AND STUDYING MOTIVATIONAL INTERVIEWING	265
Learning Motivational Interviewing	267
Learning from Conversations about Change	285
Studying Motivational Interviewing	298
Glossary of Motivational Interviewing Concepts Index	323 331
	Offering Information and Advice Supporting Persistence Planting Seeds Responding to Sustain Talk and Discord Practicing Well  PART IV LEARNING AND STUDYING MOTIVATIONAL INTERVIEWING Learning Motivational Interviewing Learning from Conversations about Change Studying Motivational Interviewing Glossary of Motivational Interviewing Concepts